
 

 

July 2019 Page 1 of 2 
d9b_awardnotice_en 

Our Histroical Heritage 

 

WORKS CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

Contract title: Reconstruction Works in Vize 

Location - BGTR-001-PP2-Works-01.1 

 

1. Type of procedure 

  Simplified Tender Procedure 

2. Publication reference and date of the contract notice 

  29.11.2019, BGTR-001-PP2-Works-01.1 

3. Lot number and lot title 

 NA 

4. Contract number and value 

 Contract number: BGTR-001-PP2-Works-01.1 

  Amount: 173.218,42 EUR <One Hundred Seventy Three Thousand Two Hundred Eighteen Euro 

Forty-Two Euro Cents> 

5. Date of award of the contract 

  05.02.2020 

6. Number of tenders received 

   2  

7. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer 

HASAN YÜKSEL-MİLENYUM İNŞAAT TAAHHÜT  

address: Mutlukent Mah. 1961. Cad No 3 1.kat Umitkoy Cankaya / ANKARA   

8. Duration of contract 

  12 months 

9. Contracting authority  

UNION FOR SERVICES TO DISTRICT OF VIZE AND ITS VILLAGES   

Vize İlçesi ve Köylerine Hizmet Götürme Birliği 



 

 

July 2019 Page 2 of 2 
d9b_awardnotice_en 

Our Histroical Heritage 

Devlet Mah. Mahmut Erbil Blvd No 1/ Floor 3  

Governmental Building (Hukumet Konagi) 

39400 Vize/ KIRKLARELI, TURKEY 

10. Legal basis 

Regulation (EU) No 236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 

March 2014 laying down common rules and procedures for the implementation of the 

Union's instruments for financing external action and Instrument for Pre-accession 

Assistance (IPA II) – the IPA II general regulation; 

 

 


